Invitation to Bid for Procurement of Hyperconverged Infrastructure for Production and Disaster Recovery site

1. The *Angeles Electric Corporation (AEC)*, through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites all prospective bidders to apply for eligibility and subsequently bid for:

Name of Project Hyperconverged Infrastructure for

Production and Disaster Recovery site

Contract Location Angeles City, Philippines

Required Bid Security Php 300,000.00

Contract Duration 90 days from Signing of Contract

Bid Document Fee Php 3,000.00

2. Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using the Two- Envelope System. The significant dates and times of procurement activities are as follows:

Issuance of Bidding Documents	September 2, 2024
2. Deadline of Submission of Bids	September 13, 2024
3. Opening of Bids	September 17, 2024

- 3. Uncertified parties may inquire with the AEC Procurement Office at Don Juan D Nepomuceno Ave., corner Teresa Ave., Nepo Center, Angeles City, Philippines 2009 for details on certification.
- 4. Interested bidders may obtain further information from and inspect the Bidding Documents at *the address stated above*.
- 5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested bidders on 2 September 2024 from the address stated above.
- 6. Prospective bidders shall submit their duly accomplished forms as specified in the Bid Documents in two (2) separate sealed bid envelopes to the BAC Chairperson. The first envelope shall contain the technical component of the bid, which shall include the eligibility requirements. The second envelope shall contain the financial component of the bid. Contract will be awarded to the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid as Determined in the bid evaluation and the post-qualification. Bids will be opened in the presence of the Bidders' or their representatives who choose to attend at the aforementioned address. Eligibility Documents and Bid proposals submitted after the deadline shall not be accepted.

- 7. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security in any of the acceptable forms and in the amount stated in **ITB** Clause 16.
- 8. **AEC** reserves the right to reject any and all bids, declare a failure of bidding, or not award the contract at any time prior to contract award without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders.
- 9. For further information, please refer to:

Engr. Eusebio Salak, Jr.

BAC Secretariat Angeles Electric Corporation Nepo Center, Angeles City Tel. No. (045)888-288 loc.227

Engr. Phillip Istle Manalo

BAC Secretariat Angeles Electric Corporation Nepo Center, Angeles City Tel. No. (045)888-288 loc.228

Aldrin Erwin James Nepomuceno

Chairperson
Bids and Awards Committee